PCB Code: 93001
Ver. 01 01-29-2004
IIIPPP---444PPPCCCIII222EEE
Socket 478 ATX Board
for Pentium® 4 / Celeron™ Processor with Gigabit LAN / Audio / SATA / CF
Preliminary Specifications:
◎ Processor: ◎ Audio:
＊ Support socket 478 Intel® Pentium® 4 / Celeron™ processor ＊ AC97 Audio Codec

 ◎ Form Factor:
◎ Keyboard / Mouse Connector: ＊ ATX form factor 12” x 9.6” (305mm x 245mm)
＊ Staked connector for PS/2 type keyboard / mouse
＊ 1 x 6-pins connector for external keyboard / mouse
*Specification is subject to change without prior notice
Ordering Information:
Model No. Position Support VGA Support Gigabit LAN Support Audio Support S-ATA Support
AGP/PCI-X/PCI/ISA
IP-4PCI2E Standard Product ----- Yes Yes Yes 1 / 2 / 2 / 2
I/O Shield Layout
Key-point:
> Socket 478 for Intel® Pentium® 4 / Celeron™ processor, up to 3.2GHz
> Intel® 875P chipsets + 6300ESB, 533 / 800 MHz FSB
> Memory support 333 / 400 MHz DDR with ECC, up to 4GB
> Support 10 / 100 / 1000 Base-TX Ethernet
> AC97 Audio Codec, 4 x USB2.0 ports, 2 x COM ports, 2 S-ATA ports, CF socket
> 1 x AGP, 2 x PCI-X, 2 x PCI, 2 x ISA Slots
> WatchDog timer & Hardware monitoring function
PCB Code: 93001
Ver. 01 01-29-2004
IIIPPP---444PPPCCCIII222EEE
Mechanical Drawing:
21.9 mm 21.6 mm 26.3 mm 74 mm
56.2 mm 38.2 mm
12.1 mm
304.8 mm
24
3.
8 m
m
Block Diagram:
P4 Socket 478-pins ClockVRM
DATACTRLADDR
MCH (875P)
1005 FC-BGA
HR
689 BGA
DDR266/333/400
X2
AGP
Slot
Super I/O
W83627THF
ATA100
USB 2.0
IDE Primary
IDE Secondary
USB Port 1/2
USB Port 3/4
FWH
Keyboard
Mouse
COM Port
LPT Port
Floppy
ISA Bridge
IT8888F
ISA BUS
PCI BUS
P
C
I S
LO
T